IIIRG
RJ Power Relay
• 1 Form A
• Rated current: 5 to 1 0 A
• 200 mW sensitive coil
• Dielectric strength between coil &
contact: 4000 V AC 1 Form A, 5 A
RJ

Weight (g)
Compliance certification number
Type designation
Model Construction
designation type
RJ
RJ 11 -SS 11
SS:
Flux-proof
44 IIIRG
Number
of poles
-1
1: 1 pole
11
r ( i'
L ____________________________ J
Technical parameters
5/9/12/24 V DC
D Type: 450 mW, L Type: 200 mW
< 75% (Room temp.)
> 5% (Room temp.)
Less than 8 ms / less than 5 ms
1 Form A
Ag alloy
30 V DC, 277 V AC
2,770 VA
5 A 250 V AC, 1 /3HP 240 V AC, 5 A 277 V AC, 1 /6HP 277
V AG
Max. 100 mO (1 A/ 6 V DC)
1x107 times
AC1 1x105 times
Gail / Contact 4 kV AC / 1 min
Between contacts 1 kV AC / 1 min
Gail
voltage
12
05: 5 V
09: 9 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
36: 36 V
48: 48 V
(36, 48 only
for AgNi)
1
6 kV AC (1.2/50 µs)
1,000 MO (500 V DC)
Malfunction 10~55 Hz (Amplitude1 .5 mm)
Endurance 10~55 Hz (Amplitude1 .5 mm)
Malfunction 98 m/s' Endurance 980 m/s'
-40~105 'C (No condensation)
20~85%
18.2x10.2x15.5
Flux-proof, sealed
PCB
6
cULus:E345228, TUV:R50222701, CQC:CQC10002052739
Gail
power
D
D: 450 mW
L: 200 mW
11
Contact
configuration
M
M: 1 Form A
1
Contact